
The Bullet Trap Practical Shooting Adventure 
December 1, 2025 Match Results 

 

Obstacle Debacle - 2025-12-01 

 

Match Results - Combined 

Place Name No. Class Div PF Category Match Pts Match % 

1 Broadnax, Bradley  I O Maj  176.6535 100.0000% 

2 Mason, Bret   O Maj  165.1069 93.4637% 

3 Larry, Thomas   O Maj  148.6685 84.1583% 

4 Katt, Kent   O Maj  138.2947 78.2859% 

5 Beese, Douglas   O Maj  130.1442 73.6720% 

6 Schilawski, Gerard  II O Maj  113.4625 64.2288% 

7 Augustine, Jeff   O Maj  112.5679 63.7224% 

8 Dunmire , Charlie   O Maj  110.7922 62.7172% 

9 Harmon, Rick   O Maj  108.6161 61.4854% 

10 Freedman, John   O Maj  98.6208 55.8273% 

11 Suddarth, Mark  III O Min  91.6474 51.8798% 

12 Draeger, Joseph   O Maj  86.8828 49.1826% 

13 Miles, Bob   O Maj  83.1563 47.0731% 

14 Harmon, Patricia   O Maj  82.5227 46.7144% 

15 Katt, Debra   O Min  65.1140 36.8597% 

16 Broadnax, Breanna   O Maj  39.3429 22.2712% 
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The Bullet Trap Practical Shooting Adventure 
December 1, 2025 Match Results 

 

Obstacle Debacle - First Run Left Start - 2025-12-01 

 

Stage Results - Combined 

Place Name No. Class Div PF Points Pen Time 
Hit 

Factor 

Stage 

Pts 
Stage % 

1 Broadnax, Bradley   O Maj 49 0 16.71 2.9324 60.0000 100.00% 

2 Mason, Bret   O Maj 60 10 17.57 2.8458 58.2281 97.05% 

3 Beese, Douglas   O Maj 51 0 20.95 2.4344 49.8104 83.02% 

4 Harmon, Rick   O Maj 59 0 25.87 2.2806 46.6635 77.77% 

5 Dunmire , Charlie   O Maj 52 0 24.49 2.1233 43.4450 72.41% 

6 Katt, Kent   O Maj 57 0 26.85 2.1229 43.4368 72.39% 

7 Larry, Thomas   O Maj 56 0 28.37 1.9739 40.3881 67.31% 

8 Schilawski, Gerard   O Maj 55 0 30.08 1.8285 37.4130 62.36% 

9 Miles, Bob   O Maj 56 10 28.91 1.5911 32.5556 54.26% 

10 Augustine, Jeff   O Maj 54 10 28.59 1.5390 31.4896 52.48% 

11 Draeger, Joseph   O Maj 59 0 39.95 1.4768 30.2169 50.36% 

12 Harmon, Patricia   O Maj 59 0 40.61 1.4528 29.7258 49.54% 

13 Freedman, John   O Maj 59 0 40.78 1.4468 29.6031 49.34% 

14 Suddarth, Mark   O Min 43 10 25.38 1.3002 26.6035 44.34% 

15 Katt, Debra   O Min 50 0 58.82 0.8501 17.3939 28.99% 

16 Broadnax, Breanna   O Maj 40 20 52.33 0.3822 7.8202 13.03% 
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The Bullet Trap Practical Shooting Adventure 
December 1, 2025 Match Results 

 

Obstacle Debacle - Second Run Right Start - 2025-12-01 

 

Stage Results - Combined 

Place Name No. Class Div PF Points Pen Time 
Hit 

Factor 

Stage 

Pts 
Stage % 

1 Broadnax, Bradley   O Maj 51 0 17.03 2.9947 60.0000 100.00% 

2 Larry, Thomas   O Maj 59 0 20.46 2.8837 57.7761 96.29% 

3 Katt, Kent   O Maj 60 0 23.78 2.5231 50.5513 84.25% 

4 Mason, Bret   O Maj 52 10 17.95 2.3398 46.8788 78.13% 

5 Beese, Douglas   O Maj 56 0 25.13 2.2284 44.6469 74.41% 

6 Augustine, Jeff   O Maj 54 0 27.64 1.9537 39.1432 65.24% 

7 Schilawski, Gerard   O Maj 56 0 28.67 1.9533 39.1351 65.23% 

8 Freedman, John   O Maj 58 0 34.28 1.6919 33.8979 56.50% 

9 Dunmire , Charlie   O Maj 44 10 21.51 1.5807 31.6700 52.78% 

10 Harmon, Rick   O Maj 60 0 39.09 1.5349 30.7523 51.25% 

11 Suddarth, Mark   O Min 40 0 26.86 1.4892 29.8367 49.73% 

12 Katt, Debra   O Min 56 0 38.71 1.4467 28.9852 48.31% 

13 Draeger, Joseph   O Maj 55 0 39.32 1.3988 28.0255 46.71% 

14 Harmon, Patricia   O Maj 59 0 42.96 1.3734 27.5166 45.86% 

15 Miles, Bob   O Maj 49 10 40.54 0.9620 19.2741 32.12% 

16 Broadnax, Breanna   O Maj 55 0 58.64 0.9379 18.7912 31.32% 
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The Bullet Trap Practical Shooting Adventure 
December 1, 2025 Match Results 

 

Obstacle Debacle - Third Run Left Start - 2025-12-01 

 

Stage Results - Combined 

Place Name No. Class Div PF Points Pen Time 
Hit 

Factor 

Stage 

Pts 
Stage % 

1 Mason, Bret   O Maj 54 0 17.48 3.0892 60.0000 100.00% 

2 Broadnax, Bradley   O Maj 53 0 18.17 2.9169 56.6535 94.42% 

3 Larry, Thomas   O Maj 59 0 22.69 2.6003 50.5043 84.17% 

4 Katt, Kent   O Maj 55 0 24.11 2.2812 44.3066 73.84% 

5 Augustine, Jeff   O Maj 57 0 26.40 2.1591 41.9351 69.89% 

6 Schilawski, Gerard   O Maj 57 0 29.99 1.9006 36.9144 61.52% 

7 Beese, Douglas   O Maj 50 10 21.77 1.8374 35.6869 59.48% 

8 Dunmire , Charlie   O Maj 57 0 31.03 1.8369 35.6772 59.46% 

9 Suddarth, Mark   O Min 48 0 26.48 1.8127 35.2072 58.68% 

10 Freedman, John   O Maj 59 0 32.63 1.8082 35.1198 58.53% 

11 Miles, Bob   O Maj 55 0 34.10 1.6129 31.3266 52.21% 

12 Harmon, Rick   O Maj 60 0 37.35 1.6064 31.2003 52.00% 

13 Draeger, Joseph   O Maj 59 0 40.01 1.4746 28.6404 47.73% 

14 Harmon, Patricia   O Maj 59 0 45.33 1.3016 25.2803 42.13% 

15 Katt, Debra   O Min 58 0 60.13 0.9646 18.7349 31.22% 

16 Broadnax, Breanna   O Maj 57 0 86.96 0.6555 12.7315 21.22% 
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The Bullet Trap Practical Shooting Adventure 
November 17, 2025 Shooter Details 

 
Obstacle Debacle - First Run Left Start - 2025-12-01 

 

Stage Results - Review 

Name Member# Squad Class Category Div PF A B C D M NS Proc AP Time Hit Factor TOD 

Augustine, Jeff  0   O Maj 8 - 3 1 - - 1 - 28.59 1.5390 12-01 17:32 

Beese, Douglas  0   O Maj 7 - 3 2 - - - - 20.95 2.4344 12-01 17:29 

Broadnax, Bradley  0   O Maj 5 - 5 2 - - - - 16.71 2.9324 12-01 17:46 

Broadnax, Breanna  0   O Maj 2 - 7 1 2 - - - 52.33 0.3822 12-01 17:48 

Draeger, Joseph  0   O Maj 11 - 1 - - - - - 39.95 1.4768 12-01 17:36 

Dunmire , Charlie  0   O Maj 6 - 5 1 - - - - 24.49 2.1233 12-01 17:25 

Freedman, John  0   O Maj 11 - 1 - - - - - 40.78 1.4468 12-01 17:34 

Harmon, Patricia  0   O Maj 11 - 1 - - - - - 40.61 1.4528 12-01 17:41 

Harmon, Rick  0   O Maj 11 - 1 - - - - - 25.87 2.2806 12-01 17:43 

Katt, Debra  0   O Min 7 - 5 - - - - - 58.82 0.8501 12-01 17:27 

Katt, Kent  0   O Maj 9 - 3 - - - - - 26.85 2.1229 12-01 17:38 

Larry, Thomas  0   O Maj 8 - 4 - - - - - 28.37 1.9739 12-01 17:44 

Mason, Bret  0   O Maj 12 - - - - - 1 - 17.57 2.8458 12-01 17:23 

Miles, Bob  0   O Maj 8 - 4 - - - 1 - 28.91 1.5911 12-01 17:22 

Schilawski, Gerard  0   O Maj 7 - 5 - - - - - 30.08 1.8285 12-01 17:30 

Suddarth, Mark  0   O Min 7 - 2 2 1 - - - 25.38 1.3002 12-01 17:39 
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The Bullet Trap Practical Shooting Adventure 
November 17, 2025 Shooter Details 

 
Obstacle Debacle - Second Run Right Start - 2025-12-01 

 

Stage Results - Review 

Name Member# Squad Class Category Div PF A B C D M NS Proc AP Time Hit Factor TOD 

Augustine, Jeff  0   O Maj 6 - 6 - - - - - 27.64 1.9537 12-01 18:07 

Beese, Douglas  0   O Maj 8 - 4 - - - - - 25.13 2.2284 12-01 18:04 

Broadnax, Bradley  0   O Maj 5 - 6 1 - - - - 17.03 2.9947 12-01 17:55 

Broadnax, Breanna  0   O Maj 7 - 5 - - - - - 58.64 0.9379 12-01 17:59 

Draeger, Joseph  0   O Maj 7 - 5 - - - - - 39.32 1.3988 12-01 18:11 

Dunmire , Charlie  0   O Maj 4 - 5 2 1 - - - 21.51 1.5807 12-01 18:01 

Freedman, John  0   O Maj 10 - 2 - - - - - 34.28 1.6919 12-01 18:09 

Harmon, Patricia  0   O Maj 11 - 1 - - - - - 42.96 1.3734 12-01 18:16 

Harmon, Rick  0   O Maj 12 - - - - - - - 39.09 1.5349 12-01 18:18 

Katt, Debra  0   O Min 10 - 2 - - - - - 38.71 1.4467 12-01 18:03 

Katt, Kent  0   O Maj 12 - - - - - - - 23.78 2.5231 12-01 18:13 

Larry, Thomas  0   O Maj 11 - 1 - - - - - 20.46 2.8837 12-01 18:20 

Mason, Bret  0   O Maj 6 - 5 1 - - 1 - 17.95 2.3398 12-01 17:53 

Miles, Bob  0   O Maj 7 - 3 1 1 - - - 40.54 0.9620 12-01 17:51 

Schilawski, Gerard  0   O Maj 8 - 4 - - - - - 28.67 1.9533 12-01 18:06 

Suddarth, Mark  0   O Min 5 - 4 3 - - - - 26.86 1.4892 12-01 18:14 
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The Bullet Trap Practical Shooting Adventure 
November 17, 2025 Shooter Details 

 
Obstacle Debacle - Third Run Left Start - 2025-12-01 

 

Stage Results - Review 

Name Member# Squad Class Category Div PF A B C D M NS Proc AP Time Hit Factor TOD 

Augustine, Jeff  0   O Maj 9 - 3 - - - - - 26.40 2.1591 12-01 18:37 

Beese, Douglas  0   O Maj 6 - 5 - 1 - - - 21.77 1.8374 12-01 18:34 

Broadnax, Bradley  0   O Maj 5 - 7 - - - - - 18.17 2.9169 12-01 18:23 

Broadnax, Breanna  0   O Maj 9 - 3 - - - - - 86.96 0.6555 12-01 18:26 

Draeger, Joseph  0   O Maj 11 - 1 - - - - - 40.01 1.4746 12-01 18:41 

Dunmire , Charlie  0   O Maj 9 - 3 - - - - - 31.03 1.8369 12-01 18:29 

Freedman, John  0   O Maj 11 - 1 - - - - - 32.63 1.8082 12-01 18:39 

Harmon, Patricia  0   O Maj 11 - 1 - - - - - 45.33 1.3016 12-01 18:46 

Harmon, Rick  0   O Maj 12 - - - - - - - 37.35 1.6064 12-01 18:48 

Katt, Debra  0   O Min 11 - 1 - - - - - 60.13 0.9646 12-01 18:32 

Katt, Kent  0   O Maj 9 - 2 1 - - - - 24.11 2.2812 12-01 18:43 

Larry, Thomas  0   O Maj 11 - 1 - - - - - 22.69 2.6003 12-01 18:50 

Mason, Bret  0   O Maj 6 - 6 - - - - - 17.48 3.0892 12-01 18:28 

Miles, Bob  0   O Maj 9 - 2 1 - - - - 34.10 1.6129 12-01 18:22 

Schilawski, Gerard  0   O Maj 9 - 3 - - - - - 29.99 1.9006 12-01 18:35 

Suddarth, Mark  0   O Min 8 - 2 2 - - - - 26.48 1.8127 12-01 18:44 
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